

TABULATION OF BIDS

WELLINGTON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT WELLINGTON, KANSAS

SCHEDULE A
 Extend Runway 17 (1,000') and Construct New Turnaround
 Construct Runway 17 Safety Area Grading for Runway 17 Extension
 Install New PAPI's and REIL's
 Install MIRL and MITL Systems for Runway 17 Extension
 Realign 50th Avenue North
 Abandon and Demolish Existing Lagoon Cells
 Replace Existing Runway 17-35 Underdrain System
 Redesignate Runway to 18-36

SCHEDULE B
 Replace Pump Station and install Force Main

FAA AIP PROJECT NO. 3-20-0087-014-2014 / 015-2017



Bids Received: 6/27/2017
 Lochner Job No.: 000009577

Bids Tabulated By: CDW
 Date: 6/27/2017
 Bids Checked By: BRE
 Date: 6/27/2017
 5/24/1901

I:\KAC\PRJ\000009577\01-1stProject\AE\EXCEL\Master-Payitems (Wellington).xls\BID TAB

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Pavers, Inc. 505 Francis Ave, P.O. Box 1967 Salina, KS 67402-1967		Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. 140 Walnut Kansas City, MO 64106		Cornejo & Sons, LLC P.O. Box 16940 Wichita, KS 67216	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SCHEDULE A											
1	Mobilization (General Provisions, Sect. 105)	1	L.S.	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 243,479.28	\$ 243,479.28	\$ 314,800.66	\$ 314,800.66	\$ 389,000.00	\$ 389,000.00
2	Temporary Marking, Traffic Control, Lighting, & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 36,141.70	\$ 36,141.70	\$ 36,205.59	\$ 36,205.59	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 36,637.42	\$ 36,637.42
3	Pavement Marking Removal	82,736	S.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 82,736.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 26,475.52	\$ 0.29	\$ 23,993.44	\$ 0.27	\$ 22,338.72
4	Remove Existing Lagoon Structures	1	L.S.	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11,862.63	\$ 11,862.63	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Remove Existing Underdrain System	1	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,612.99	\$ 3,612.99	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	41,866	C.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 125,598.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 119,318.10	\$ 2.60	\$ 108,851.60	\$ 2.40	\$ 100,478.40
7	Borrow Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	5,567	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,670.00	\$ 9.49	\$ 52,830.83	\$ 19.00	\$ 105,773.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,536.00
8	Unsuitable Excavation	4,500	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 11.86	\$ 53,370.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 45,000.00
9	Lagoon Sludge Removal	2,993	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,930.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 24,841.90	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,447.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,951.00
10	Treated Subgrade (9") (Revised Per Addendum No. 1)	13,866	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 69,330.00	\$ 4.69	\$ 65,031.54	\$ 9.55	\$ 132,420.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 152,526.00
11	Lime (Deleted Per Addendum No. 1)	---	---	\$ ---	\$ ---	\$ ---	\$ ---	\$ ---	\$ ---	\$ ---	\$ ---
12	Erosion Control Barrier (Straw Wattle)	175	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9.63	\$ 1,685.25	\$ 8.70	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 656.25
13	Erosion Control Blanket, Type 2B	24,416	S.Y.	\$ 1.50	\$ 36,624.00	\$ 2.71	\$ 66,167.36	\$ 2.40	\$ 58,598.40	\$ 1.35	\$ 32,961.60
14	Permanent Transition Mat	14	S.Y.	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2.41	\$ 33.74	\$ 2.20	\$ 30.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00
15	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (6")	13,866	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 138,660.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 119,247.60	\$ 9.30	\$ 128,953.80	\$ 11.50	\$ 159,459.00
16	Surface Aggregate (KDOT SA-X)(4")	10,701	S.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 64,206.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 72,980.82	\$ 7.30	\$ 78,117.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 107,010.00
17	Surface Aggregate (KDOT SA-X)(6")	1,578	S.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,046.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 15,906.24	\$ 10.50	\$ 16,569.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,092.00
18	Base Aggregate (KDOT AB-3)(6")	11,460	S.Y.	\$ 6.50	\$ 74,490.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 95,118.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 97,410.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 137,520.00
19	P.C.C. Pavement (7")	13,554	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 745,470.00	\$ 37.87	\$ 513,289.98	\$ 46.60	\$ 631,616.40	\$ 49.00	\$ 664,146.00
20	White Reflectorized Pavement Marking	46,790	S.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 70,185.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 86,561.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 77,203.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 72,524.50
21	Yellow Reflectorized Pavement Marking	1,135	S.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,702.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,099.75	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,872.75	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,759.25
22	Black Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking	10,799	S.F.	\$ 1.20	\$ 12,958.80	\$ 1.19	\$ 12,850.81	\$ 1.05	\$ 11,338.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,799.00
23	Displaced Threshold Pavement Markings and Removal	4,785	S.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 12,249.60	\$ 2.30	\$ 11,005.50	\$ 2.14	\$ 10,239.90
24	4.0 Sq. Ft. RCPHE	156	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 94.90	\$ 14,804.40	\$ 85.60	\$ 13,353.60	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,480.00
25	4.0 Sq. Ft. RCPHE End Section	6	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 830.39	\$ 4,982.34	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
26	Perforated Underdrain Pipe (6")	10,343	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 206,860.00	\$ 16.86	\$ 174,382.98	\$ 15.00	\$ 155,145.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 144,802.00
27	Non-Perforated Outlet Pipe (6")(Sch. 80)	102	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,703.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 2,407.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,244.00
28	Non-Perforated Outlet Pipe (6")(Owner Furnished & Contractor Installed)	1,843	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,430.00	\$ 4.22	\$ 7,777.46	\$ 3.80	\$ 7,003.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,450.50
29	Non-Perforated Outlet Pipe (6")(Bore Pipe Under Pavement)(Sch. 80)	304	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 48.17	\$ 14,643.68	\$ 43.60	\$ 13,254.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,160.00

I:\KAC\PRJ\000009577\01-1stProject\AE\EXCEL\Master-Payitems (Wellington).xls\BID TAB

LOCHNER

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Pavers, Inc. 505 Francis Ave, P.O. Box 1967 Salina, KS 67402-1967		Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. 140 Walnut Kansas City, MO 64106		Cornejo & Sons, LLC P.O. Box 16940 Wichita, KS 67216	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
30	Underdrain Cleanout Riser	21	EA.	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 843.03	\$ 17,703.63	\$ 755.00	\$ 15,855.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,700.00
31	Splash Pad (Owner Furnished & Contractor Installed)	13	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 60.22	\$ 782.86	\$ 54.50	\$ 708.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00
32	Permanent Seeding	33	ACRE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 1,204.33	\$ 40,104.19	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 35,830.80	\$ 790.00	\$ 26,307.00
33	Temporary Seeding	33	ACRE	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 120.43	\$ 4,010.32	\$ 108.00	\$ 3,596.40	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,655.00
34	Placement of Topsoil (Obtained On Site)	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,083.24	\$ 10,083.24	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
35	Mulching (With Adhesive Binder)	33	ACRE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 1,204.33	\$ 40,104.19	\$ 1,076.00	\$ 35,830.80	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 36,630.00
36	Install Cable in Duct (1/c, #8 AWG, 5KV L-824C)	12,230	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,345.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 14,676.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 13,453.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,230.00
37	Bare Counterpoise Wire (#6 AWG) In Same Trench as Conductors	4,040	L.F.	\$ 1.30	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,444.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,040.00
38	Bare Counterpoise Wire (#6 AWG) In Separate Trench	2,750	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1.81	\$ 4,977.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00
39	Furnish and Install 15.0 kW Constant Current Regulator and Controls	1	EA.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,054.11	\$ 15,054.11	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
40	Furnish and Install 7.5 kW Constant Current Regulator and Controls	1	EA.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,006.76	\$ 13,006.76	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
41	1" PVC, Electrical Duct and Trench	2,880	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3.91	\$ 11,260.80	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,360.00
42	2" PVC, Electrical Duct and Trench	4,140	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 4.22	\$ 17,470.80	\$ 2.70	\$ 11,178.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,490.00
43	1-4" PVC, Schedule 40, Concrete Encased Electrical Duct	282	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 33.72	\$ 9,509.04	\$ 23.70	\$ 6,683.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,896.00
44	L-867 Junction Box	6	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 602.17	\$ 3,613.02	\$ 538.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
45	M.I.R.L. (Quartz) Base Mounted (Clear/Yellow Lens)	9	EA.	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 891.20	\$ 8,020.80	\$ 920.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 6,660.00
46	M.I.R.L. (Quartz) Base Mounted (Red/Green Lens)	8	EA.	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 879.16	\$ 7,033.28	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 5,840.00
47	M.I.T.L. (Quartz) Base Mounted (Blue Lens)	19	EA.	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 867.12	\$ 16,475.28	\$ 890.00	\$ 16,910.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13,680.00
48	New 1 Module (Quartz) Lighted L-858Y Sign (Size 1, Style 2)	2	EA.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,830.17	\$ 5,660.34	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00
49	New 2 Module (Quartz) Lighted L-858L/R Sign (Size 1, Style 2)	1	EA.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,492.56	\$ 3,492.56	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
50	Install REIL System	2	EA.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,656.28	\$ 31,312.56	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 13,361.77	\$ 26,723.54
51	Install 4-Box PAPI System	2	EA.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 19,871.42	\$ 39,742.84	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 17,132.10	\$ 34,264.20
52	Install M.I.R.L. Lenses (Clear Lens)	9	EA.	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 48.17	\$ 433.53	\$ 54.30	\$ 488.70	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00
53	Install M.I.R.L. Lenses (Red/Yellow Lens)	9	EA.	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 108.39	\$ 975.51	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00
54	Install M.I.R.L. Lenses (Red/Red Lens)	8	EA.	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.22	\$ 481.76	\$ 81.60	\$ 652.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
55	Install Guidance Sign Panels (Owner Furnished) (Revised Per Addendum No. 1)	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 662.38	\$ 662.38	\$ 545.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
56	Temporary Outboard Threshold Lights (Displaced Threshold)(Obscured/Green Lens)	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,335.58	\$ 4,335.58	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
57	Remove Existing Electrical Systems	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,806.50	\$ 1,806.50	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
58	Sign (Flat Sheet)(High Performance)	147	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 23.89	\$ 3,511.83	\$ 21.80	\$ 3,204.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,940.00
59	Sign Post (Perforated Square Steel Tube, 12 GA.)	485	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 23.89	\$ 11,586.65	\$ 21.80	\$ 10,573.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,700.00
60	Sign Post (2 lbs/ft U Steel)	40	L.F.	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 478.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 436.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
Schedule A Total				\$ 2,575,000.00		\$ 2,197,726.75		\$ 2,453,533.00		\$ 2,520,332.28	
SCHEDULE B											
1	Demolish Existing Pump Station	1	L.S.	\$ 17,332.00	\$ 17,332.00	\$ 2,965.66	\$ 2,965.66	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	New Pump Station	1	L.S.	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 126,930.21	\$ 126,930.21	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 76,435.00	\$ 76,435.00
3	Electrical	1	L.S.	\$ 10,008.00	\$ 10,008.00	\$ 9,608.73	\$ 9,608.73	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
4	4" Force Main	10,834	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 162,510.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 109,206.72	\$ 9.00	\$ 97,506.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 98,047.70
5	Bore 4" Force Main	50	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 59.31	\$ 2,965.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00
6	Bore with Encasement	360	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 88.97	\$ 32,029.20	\$ 79.50	\$ 28,620.00	\$ 94.70	\$ 34,092.00
7	Remove and Replace Aggregate Surface	130	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 1,310.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00
8	Remove and Replace Asphalt Surface	113	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 35.59	\$ 4,021.67	\$ 1.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 18,080.00
Schedule B Total				\$ 305,000.00		\$ 289,038.09		\$ 251,449.00		\$ 249,904.70	
SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$ 2,880,000.00		\$ 2,486,764.84		\$ 2,704,982.00		\$ 2,770,236.98	



LOCHNER

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Dondlinger & Sons Const. Co., Inc. 2656 S Sheridan Wichita, KS 67217		Pearson Construction LLC 821 E. 25th St. N. Wichita, KS 67219		Contractor 6 Address City, State Zip		Contractor 7 Address City, State Zip	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SCHEDULE A											
1	Mobilization (General Provisions, Sect. 105)	1	L.S.	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 252,500.00	\$ 252,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Temporary Marking, Traffic Control, Lighting, & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Pavement Marking Removal	82,736	S.F.	\$ 0.27	\$ 22,338.72	\$ 0.30	\$ 24,820.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Remove Existing Lagoon Structures	1	L.S.	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Remove Existing Underdrain System	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Unclassified Excavation	41,866	C.Y.	\$ 3.50	\$ 146,531.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 230,263.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Borrow Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	5,567	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,670.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 83,505.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	Unsuitable Excavation	4,500	C.Y.	\$ 7.50	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	Lagoon Sludge Removal	2,993	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 149,650.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 130,943.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	Treated Subgrade (9") (Revised Per Addendum No. 1)	13,866	S.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$ 97,062.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 110,928.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	Lime (Deleted Per Addendum No. 1)	---	---	\$ ---	\$ ---	\$ ---	\$ ---	\$ ---	\$ ---	\$ ---	\$ ---
12	Erosion Control Barrier (Straw Wattle)	175	L.F.	\$ 3.75	\$ 656.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 656.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13	Erosion Control Blanket, Type 2B	24,416	S.Y.	\$ 1.35	\$ 32,961.60	\$ 1.35	\$ 32,961.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	Permanent Transition Mat	14	S.Y.	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (6")	13,866	S.Y.	\$ 7.50	\$ 103,995.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 90,129.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	Surface Aggregate (KDOT SA-X)(4")	10,701	S.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$ 74,907.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 56,180.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	Surface Aggregate (KDOT SA-X)(6")	1,578	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,624.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 12,229.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Base Aggregate (KDOT AB-3)(6")	11,460	S.Y.	\$ 7.25	\$ 83,085.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 88,815.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	P.C.C. Pavement (7")	13,554	S.Y.	\$ 52.00	\$ 704,808.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 576,045.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20	White Reflectorized Pavement Marking	46,790	S.F.	\$ 1.55	\$ 72,524.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 72,524.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	Yellow Reflectorized Pavement Marking	1,135	S.F.	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,759.25	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,759.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	Black Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking	10,799	S.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,799.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,799.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23	Displaced Threshold Pavement Markings and Removal	4,785	S.F.	\$ 2.14	\$ 10,239.90	\$ 2.15	\$ 10,287.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
24	4.0 Sq. Ft. RCPHE	156	L.F.	\$ 83.80	\$ 13,072.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25	4.0 Sq. Ft. RCPHE End Section	6	EA.	\$ 655.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26	Perforated Underdrain Pipe (6")	10,343	L.F.	\$ 14.00	\$ 144,802.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 206,860.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27	Non-Perforated Outlet Pipe (6")(Sch. 80)	102	L.F.	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28	Non-Perforated Outlet Pipe (6")(Owner Furnished & Contractor Installed)	1,843	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,450.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
29	Non-Perforated Outlet Pipe (6")(Bore Pipe Under Pavement)(Sch. 80)	304	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 13,072.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30	Underdrain Cleanout Riser	21	EA.	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 13,755.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
31	Splash Pad (Owner Furnished & Contractor Installed)	13	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 4,745.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
32	Permanent Seeding	33	ACRE	\$ 790.00	\$ 26,307.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 26,307.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
33	Temporary Seeding	33	ACRE	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,655.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
34	Placement of Topsoil (Obtained On Site)	1	L.S.	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 45,555.00	\$ 45,555.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
35	Mulching (With Adhesive Binder)	33	ACRE	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 36,630.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 36,630.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
36	Install Cable in Duct (1/c, #8 AWG, 5kV L-824C)	12,230	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,230.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,230.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
37	Bare Counterpoise Wire (#6 AWG) In Same Trench as Conductors	4,040	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
38	Bare Counterpoise Wire (#6 AWG) In Separate Trench	2,750	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
39	Furnish and Install 15.0 kW Constant Current Regulator and Controls	1	EA.	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



LOCHNER

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Dondlinger & Sons Const. Co., Inc. 2656 S Sheridan Wichita, KS 67217		Pearson Construction LLC 821 E. 25th St. N. Wichita, KS 67219		Contractor 6 Address City, State Zip		Contractor 7 Address City, State Zip	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
40	Furnish and Install 7.5 kW Constant Current Regulator and Controls	1	EA.	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
41	1" PVC, Electrical Duct and Trench	2,880	L.F.	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,360.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
42	2" PVC, Electrical Duct and Trench	4,140	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,490.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
43	1-4" PVC, Schedule 40, Concrete Encased Electrical Duct	282	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,896.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,896.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
44	L-867 Junction Box	6	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
45	M.I.R.L. (Quartz) Base Mounted (Clear/Yellow Lens)	9	EA.	\$ 740.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
46	M.I.R.L. (Quartz) Base Mounted (Red/Green Lens)	8	EA.	\$ 730.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
47	M.I.T.L. (Quartz) Base Mounted (Blue Lens)	19	EA.	\$ 720.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
48	New 1 Module (Quartz) Lighted L-858Y Sign (Size 1, Style 2)	2	EA.	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
49	New 2 Module (Quartz) Lighted L-858L/R Sign (Size 1, Style 2)	1	EA.	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
50	Install REIL System	2	EA.	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
51	Install 4-Box PAPI System	2	EA.	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
52	Install M.I.R.L. Lenses (Clear Lens)	9	EA.	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
53	Install M.I.R.L. Lenses (Red/Yellow Lens)	9	EA.	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
54	Install M.I.R.L. Lenses (Red/Red Lens)	8	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
55	Install Guidance Sign Panels (Owner Furnished) (Revised Per Addendum No. 1)	1	L.S.	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
56	Temporary Outboard Threshold Lights (Displaced Threshold)(Obscured/Green Lens)	1	L.S.	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
57	Remove Existing Electrical Systems	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
58	Sign (Flat Sheet)(High Performance)	147	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
59	Sign Post (Perforated Square Steel Tube, 12 GA.)	485	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
60	Sign Post (2 lbs/ft U Steel)	40	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SCHEDULE A Total				\$ 2,531,893.52		\$ 2,562,751.65		\$ -		\$ -	
SCHEDULE B											
1	Demolish Existing Pump Station	1	L.S.	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	New Pump Station	1	L.S.	\$ 76,435.00	\$ 76,435.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Electrical	1	L.S.	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	4" Force Main	10,834	L.F.	\$ 9.05	\$ 98,047.70	\$ 13.00	\$ 140,842.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Bore 4" Force Main	50	L.F.	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Bore with Encasement	360	L.F.	\$ 94.70	\$ 34,092.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Remove and Replace Aggregate Surface	130	S.Y.	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	Remove and Replace Asphalt Surface	113	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,616.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SCHEDULE B Total				\$ 240,736.70		\$ 300,958.00		\$ -		\$ -	
SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$ 2,772,630.22		\$ 2,863,709.65		\$ -		\$ -	



I:\KAC\PRJ\0000057701-1\Project\A\EXCEL\Master-Systems (Wellington).xlsx BIDD TAB